Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest
rates. The Authority manages its cash flow interest rate risks by investing surplus funds into fixed rate financial instruments. Management
has concluded for cash at bank and deposits at call as financial assets that can be left at floating rate without necessarily exposing the
Authority to significant risk. Management monitors movements in interest rates regularly.

The carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities that are exposed to interest rates and the Authority's sensitivity to interest
rate risk are set out in the table that follows.

21

Interest rate exposure of financial instruments

53

NORTH CENTRAL CATCHMENT MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY   2016/17ANNUAL REPORT

Interest rate risk sensitivity
The sensitivity analysis below shows the impact on the Authority’s
net result and equity for a movement of 50 basis points up and down
in market interest rates.

North Central Catchment Management Authority

Interest rate risk sensitivity

Interest rate
-50 basis points +50 basis points

Carrying
amount Net result Equity Net result Equity

$ $ $ $
2017
Cash and deposits 8,066,253 (40,331) (40,331) 40,331 40,331
Investments and other financial assets 1,000,000 (5,000) (5,000) 5,000 5,000

2016
Cash and deposits 9,453,266 (47,266) (47,266) 47,266 47,266

7.2  Contingent assets and contingent liabilities

As at 30 June 2017, the Authority has no known contingent assets or liabilities.

7.3  Fair value determination

Significant judgement: Fair value measurements of assets and liabilities

The Authority's Property, plant and equipment are carried at fair value.

Fair value hierarchy

The sensitivity analysis below shows the impact on the Authority's net result and equity for a movement of 50 basis points up and down in
market interest rates.

  is directly or indirectly observable
  Level 3 – Valuation techniques for which the lowest level input that is significant to the fair value measurement